Inside:
Information on
Six Different PEG
Columns
Polyethylene Glycol
Stationary Phase
Selection Guide
Applications for

○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
13
For pricing & ordering information, please call
Restek’s Customer Service Department at 800-356-1688, ext. 3.
MXT®-WAX (Silcosteel®) Crossbond®  Carbowax®  - provides oxidation resistance; Stable to 250°C
ID df (µm) temp. limits 15-Meter 30-Meter 60-Meter
0.28mm 0.25 40 to 250°C 70621 70624 70627
0.50 40 to 250°C 70636 70639 70642
1.00 40 to 240°C 70651 70654 70657
0.53mm 0.25 40 to 250°C 70622 70625 70628
0.50 40 to 250°C 70637 70640 70643
1.00 40 to 240°C 70652 70655 70658
1.50 40 to 230°C 70666 70669 70672
2.00 40 to 220°C 70667 70670
FAMEWAX™ (Fused Silica) Crossbond®; Stable to 250°C
ID df (µm) temp. limits 30-Meter
0.25mm 0.25 20 to 250°C 12497
0.32mm 0.25 20 to 250°C 12498
0.53mm 0.50 20 to 250°C 12499
Analytical Reference Materials
○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
Fatty Acid Methyl Esters
Neat fatty acid methyl esters can be used to prepare specific mixtures not commercially available. These products are of
the highest purity available, typically 99% by GC/FID analysis. Each compound is packaged under a nitrogen blanket
to ensure product stability. A Certificate of Analysis is provided with each ampul.
Carbon Number Compound CAS # quantity cat.#
C6:0 Methyl caproate 106-70-7 100mg 35037
C7:0 Methyl heptanoate 106-73-0 100mg 35038
C8:0 Methyl caprylate 111-11-5 100mg 35039
C9:0 Methyl nonanoate 1731-84-6 100mg 35040
C10:0 Methyl caprate 110-42-9 100mg 35041
C11:0 Methyl undecanoate 1731-86-8 100mg 35042
C12:0 Methyl laurate 111-82-0 100mg 35043
C13:0 Methyl tridecanoate 1731-88-0 100mg 35044
C14:0 Methyl myristate 124-10-7 100mg 35045
C14:1 D 9 cis Methyl myristoleate 56219-06-8 100mg 35046
C15:0 Methyl pentadecanoate 7162-64-1 100mg 35047
C16:0 Methyl palmitate 112-39-0 100mg 35048
C16:1 D 9 cis Methyl palmitoleate 1120-25-8 100mg 35049
C17:0 Methyl heptadecanoate 1731-92-6 100mg 35050
C18:0 Methyl stearate 112-61-8 100mg 35051
C18:1 D 9 cis Methyl oleate 112-62-9 100mg 35052
C18:2 D 9,12 cis Methyl linoleate 112-63-0 100mg 35053
C18:3 D 9,12,15 cis Methyl linolenate 301-00-8 100mg 35054
C19:0 Methyl nonadecanoate 1731-94-8 100mg 35055
C20:0 Methyl arachidate 1120-28-1 100mg 35056
C20:1 D 11 cis Methyl eicosenoate 2390-09-2 100mg 35057
C20:2 D 11,14 cis Methyl eicosadienoate 2463-02-7 100mg 35058
C20:3 D 11,14,17 cis Methyl eicosatrienoate 55682-88-7 100mg 35059
C20:4 D 5,8,11,14 cis Methyl arachidonate 2566-89-4 100mg 35060
C21:0 Methyl heneicosanoate 6064-90-0 100mg 35061
C22:0 Methyl behenate 929-77-1 100mg 35062
C22:1 D 13 cis Methyl erucate 1120-34-9 100mg 35063
C24:0 Methyl lignocerate 2442-49-1 100mg 35064
C24:1 D 15 cis Methyl nervonate 2733-88-2 100mg 35065